
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Fwd: [External] Re: bag sealing machine
1 message

Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk> 24 May 2024 at 13:34
To: office@vmsecure.me.uk
Cc: cathy.green@vmsecure.me.uk

Please process as a Viamed 'free of charge' order to Jessica Wagner at Envitec

1 x HM3000CDM
1 x HM3000 SPARES
1 x  300211
1 X UPS Express Saver

Add:

NOTE:
Goods supplied 'free issue' for use with the production of Viamed oxygen sensors.
Value for customs purposes only EUR 898.15 

Cathy has the goods.

Steve

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Date: Fri, 24 May 2024 at 09:01
Subject: Re: [External] Re: bag sealing machine
To: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>

No problem, will do so.

Steve

On Fri, 24 May 2024 at 08:50, Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

please take the real price. Our trade compliance team wants to have it in this way. 😊

 

Thank you so much. 😊

 

Jessica

 

 

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com
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www.envitec.com

 

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah

 

Von: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Freitag, 24. Mai 2024 09:33
An: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>
Betreff: Re: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

Hi Jessica

 

We will ship today. together with spares. It has a UK plug but I assume that someone can easily replace it at Envitec.

 

What € value customs do you want us to use, is say €50.00 / €100 OK?

 

 

Steve

 

On Thu, 16 May 2024 at 15:59, Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

We use the HM 3000 CDM device here in our production. We would like to have this device please. Our pre-production engineer also noted
that a maintenance kit would be helpful if available.

 

Thanks!

Jessica

 

 

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com

www.envitec.com

 

24/05/2024, 13:46 Gmail - Fwd: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=b5871a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1799937792878152593%7Cmsg-f:179993779287815… 2/9

http://www.envitec.com/
https://www.google.com/maps/search/Alter+Holzhafen+18%0D%0A+%0D%0A+23966+Wismar,+Germany?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk
mailto:Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com
mailto:Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com
mailto:Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com
http://www.honeywell.com/
http://www.envitec.com/


Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah

 

Von: Winter, Ines (GE0Y) <Ines.Winter@Honeywell.com>
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 16. Mai 2024 10:07
An: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@Honeywell.com>
Cc: Schroeder, Andreas (GE0Y) <Andreas.Schroeder@Honeywell.com>
Betreff: AW: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

Hallo Jessica,

 

das Gerät HM 3000 CDM benutzen wir hier in der Verpackung zum Verschließen der Tüten für Vandagraph.

Dieses Gerät hätten wir gern. Andreas bemerkte noch, das gleichzeitig ein Wartungssatz mitgeliefert werden sollte.

 

Vielen Dank für deine Mühe, Jessica!

 

 

 

Gruß

Ines

 

 

Von: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 16. Mai 2024 09:23
An: Winter, Ines (GE0Y) <Ines.Winter@Honeywell.com>; Schroeder, Andreas (GE0Y) <Andreas.Schroeder@Honeywell.com>
Betreff: WG: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

Hi Kollegen,

 

schaut mal bitte welche ihr haben wollt. 😊

 

Gruß

Jessi
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Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com

www.envitec.com

 

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah

 

Von: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 15. Mai 2024 17:16
An: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>
Betreff: Re: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

Hi Jessica

 

I suggest the HM 300 CDM (with magnetic hold and auto release).

 

 

Also available:

 

HM 2300 CD (shorter length)

HM 3000 - this should be the same as you already have.

HM 3000 CD - better with dual temperature control

HM 3000 CDM - (with magnetic hold and auto release).
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On Wed, 15 May 2024 at 12:24, Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com> wrote:

Thanks! 😊 They told that they used one where they have to do it manually. I don’t know. Next time when you are here we need to go
into the production to check it together. 😊

 

Jessica

 

 

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com

www.envitec.com

 

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah
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Von: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 15. Mai 2024 12:09
An: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>
Betreff: Re: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

Hi

 

From memory you should have one of each and spare parts. 

 

We use the magnetic release ones, as they are quicker and more consistent, I'll order another one for you.

 

 

Steve

 

 

Steve

 

On Wed, 15 May 2024, 10:49 Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y), <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

We have one for the standard sensors and one for JFD sensors.

 

I talked to the production and they told me that it sounds interesting with the magnetic time release. Is that complicated or easy to
use? In this case they would prefer that one.

 

Jessica

 

 

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com

www.envitec.com
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Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah

 

Von: Steve Nixon <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 15. Mai 2024 11:20
An: Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>
Betreff: [External] Re: bag sealing machine

 

WARNING: This message has originated from an External Source. This may be a phishing email that can result in unauthorized
access to Honeywell systems. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, scanning QR
codes, or responding.

Hi Jessica

 

Of course. Do you already have one or two there? 

 

Do the production staff prefer the one with manual release or magnetic time release?

 

 

Steve

 

On Wed, 15 May 2024 at 08:45, Wagner, Jessica (GE0Y) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com> wrote:

Hi Steve,

 

As we can see that most of your orders required to ship out by end of the month I would like to ask you to send us a second bag
sealing machine to be more efficient.

 

Is that possible?

 

Thanks for checking and letting me know.

 

Jessica

 

Kind regards / Mit freundlichen Grüßen

 

i.A. Jessica Wagner

Inside Sales Rep

Honeywell I Industrial Automation

Office: +49 3841 360 206

Fax: +49 3841 360 222

 

Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com

 

www.honeywell.com

www.envitec.com

 

Honeywell Healthcare Solutions GmbH
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23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Charbel Rizkallah

 

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

 

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

 

--

Steve

 

 

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

 

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

.

--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.

--
Steve
 
 
Steve Nixon
Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office:  +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
.
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